



Strong growth in H1 2011: + 18.9%
Temp. business sales up + 21.2%

In € million ⁽¹⁾	2011	2010	Variation
Q1	333.0	273.8	+ 21.6%
Q2	386.5	331.4	+ 16.6%
Total	719.5	605.2	+ 18.9%

Group Crit achieved a very good half-year with sales amounting to € 719.5 million, up 18.9%. Q2 activity remained particularly dynamic despite a less favorable base effect. With sales of € 386.5 million, activity rose by 16.6% over the period.

These excellent performances, entirely in organic growth, confirmed the fact that the Group has reverted to steady growth in all of its business activities.

Temp. Business: up 21.2%

In Temp. Business (84% of total sales), H1 2011 amounted to € 605.7 million ⁽²⁾, up 21.2%. With sales of € 325.4 million ⁽²⁾, Q2 2011 activity rose by 17.4%, compared to a growth of nearly 19% in Q2 2010/Q2 2009.

France remained the major growth driver with H1 2011 sales of € 563.8 million ⁽²⁾ up 22.5%. This growth, higher than the growth in the French market, reinforces the strong dynamics of market shares gained. Abroad, H1 2011 sales increased by 6.4%, to € 41.9 million ⁽²⁾. The activity in Spain, despite a still adverse market situation, amounted to € 25.1 million (up 1.5%).

Multiservices : growth on all activities

Multiservices business also confirmed its growth in H1 2011 with sales of € 122.1 million ⁽²⁾, up 7.5%.

Airport activities sales (74% of total multiservices sales) amounted to € 90.6 million ⁽²⁾ vs. € 84.5 million in H1 2010, up 7.2%. On these activities, the second quarter has been very positive with a 10.9% increase in sales which amounted to € 48.8 million ⁽²⁾.

Engineering and Maintenance activities turned in a satisfying growth with H1 2011 sales of € 23.6 million ⁽²⁾, up 15.7%.

This successful first half-year allows the Group to reaffirm its confidence in its capacity to achieve a year of growth in activity and to improve its profitability.

⁽¹⁾ Unaudited datas

⁽²⁾ Excluding Interco Eliminations

H1 2011 results will be published on September, 13th 2011 after closing

Group CRIT is one of the leaders in Human Resources services in France. Parallel to its core business, the group profits from a strong positioning in the sector of Airport Assistance. Listed on compartment B of NYSE Euronext Paris, Group CRIT is part of indices CAC Mid&Small 190 and SBF 250.

CONTACTS

Groupe Crit

Michèle Chartier michele.chartier@groupe-crit.com
Tel : +33 (0)1.49.18.55.63
www.groupe-crit.com

Actifin

Stéphane Ruiz sruiz@actifin.fr
Relations Presse : Adèle Kouchnir akouchnir@actifin.fr
Tel : +33 (0)1.56.88.11.19
www.actifin.fr